
County  Forester
Forest
District

Phone Email

Adams Matthew Kern 1 (717) 637-1770 mkern@pa.gov
Allegheny Michael Doucette 4 (724) 238-1200 midoucette@pa.gov
Allegheny Urban Levi Canon 4 (724) 238-1200 Lcanon@pa.gov
Armstrong Jessica Pierce 8 (724)865-2131 ext. 119 jespierce@pa.gov
Beaver Jessica Pierce 8 (724)865-2131 ext. 119 jespierce@pa.gov
Bedford Dave Scamardella 2 (717) 485-3148 dscamardel@pa.gov
Berks John Nissen 17 (610) 582-9660 jnissen@pa.gov
Blair Mandy Burgoon 6 (814) 472-1862 mburgoon@pa.gov
Bradford Sean Freidhof 20 (570) 946-4049 sfreidhof@pa.gov
Bucks Harris Nowotarski 17 (610) 428-1086 hnowotarsk@pa.gov
Butler Jessica Pierce 8 (724)865-2131 ext. 119 jespierce@pa.gov
Cambria Contact the district 6 (814) 472-1862 FD06@pa.gov 
Cameron Toby Herzing 13 (814)486-3353 ext.113 therzing@pa.gov
Carbon Will Thomas 18 (570) 875-6450 wimthoma@pa.gov
Centre Tim Cole 5 (814) 643-2340 ticole@pa.gov
Chester John Nissen 17 (610) 582-9660 jnissen@pa.gov
Clarion Contact the district 8 (814) 221-0438 FD08@pa.gov
Clearfield Lance Jovenitti 9 (814) 765-0821 Ljovenitti@pa.gov
Clinton Elinor Greenaway 10 (570) 923-6011 egreenaway@pa.gov
Columbia Scott Swift 18 (570) 875-6450 scswift@pa.gov
Crawford Mark E Lewis 14 (814) 763-2545 marklewis@pa.gov
Cumberland Amy Shull 1 (717) 352-2153 ashull@pa.gov
Dauphin Andrew Brought 18 (717) 362-1152 abrought@pa.gov
Delaware Kayla Kehres 17 (610) 582-9663 kkehres@pa.gov
Elk Toby Herzing 13 (814)486-3353 ext.113 therzing@pa.gov
Erie Steve Laskowski 14 (814) 796-6787 Slaskowski@pa.gov
Fayette Russell Gibbs 4 (724) 757-0508 rugibbs@pa.gov
Fayette Urban Levi Canon 4 (724) 238-1200 Lcanon@pa.gov
Forest Ty Ryen 14 (814) 677-8076 tryen@pa.gov
Franklin Amy Shull 1 (717) 352-2153 ashull@pa.gov
Fulton Dave Scamardella 2 (717) 485-3148 dscamardel@pa.gov
Greene Russell Gibbs 4 (724) 757-0508 rugibbs@pa.gov
Greene Urban Levi Canon 4 (724) 238-1200 Lcanon@pa.gov
Huntingdon Jake Mazzei 5 (814) 643-2340 jmazzei@pa.gov
Indiana Chris Fatzinger 6 (814) 472-1862 cfatzinger@pa.gov
Jefferson Contact the district 8 (814) 221-0438 FD08@pa.gov
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Juniata Lucas Book 3 (717) 536-3191 Lbook@pa.gov
Lackawanna Julian Maza 11 (570) 945-7133 jumaza@pa.gov
Lancaster John Nissen 17 (610) 582-9660 jnissen@pa.gov
Lawrence Contact the district 8 (814) 221-0438 FD08@pa.gov
Lebanon Andrew Brought 18 (717) 362-1152 abrought@pa.gov
Lehigh Harris Nowotarski 17 (610) 428-1086 hnowotarsk@pa.gov
Luzerne Julian Maza 11 (570) 945-7133 jumaza@pa.gov
Lycoming Jason Smith 12 (570) 753-3196 jasonsmith@pa.gov
McKean Marshall Hamilton 15 (814) 274-3600 marshamilt@pa.gov
Mercer Contact the district 8 (814) 221-0438 FD08@pa.gov
Mifflin Jake Bausinger 7 (570) 412-7270 jbausinger@pa.gov
Monroe Logan Goddard 19 (570) 656-6654 Loggoddard@pa.gov
Montgomery Kayla Kehres 17 (610) 582-9663 kkehres@pa.gov
Montour Scott Swift 18 (570) 875-6450 scswift@pa.gov
Northampton John Nissen 17 (610) 582-9660 jnissen@pa.gov
Northumberland Scott Swift 18 (570) 875-6450 scswift@pa.gov
Perry Lucas Book 3 (717) 536-3191 Lbook@pa.gov
Philadelphia Kayla Kehres 17 (610) 582-9663 kkehres@pa.gov
Pike Logan Goddard 19 (570) 656-6654 Loggoddard@pa.gov
Potter Marshall Hamilton 15 (814) 274-3600 marshamilt@pa.gov
Schuylkill Will Thomas 18 (570) 467-2847 wimthoma@pa.gov
Snyder Jake Bausinger 7 (570) 412-7270 jbausinger@pa.gov
Somerset Michael Doucette 4 (724) 238-1200 midoucette@pa.gov
Somerset Urban Levi Canon 4 (724) 238-1200 Lcanon@pa.gov
Sullivan Sean Freidhof 20 (570) 946-4049 sfreidhof@pa.gov
Susquehanna Michael Antonishak 11 (570) 945-7133 mantonisha@pa.gov
Tioga Marshall Hamilton 16 (570) 724-2868 marshamilt@pa.gov
Union Jake Bausinger 7 (570) 412-7270 jbausinger@pa.gov
Venango Ty Ryen 14 (814) 677-8076 tryen@pa.gov
Warren Taylor Chamberlin 14 (814) 723-0262 tchamberli@pa.gov
Washington Russell Gibbs 4 (724) 757-0508 rugibbs@pa.gov
Washington Urban Levi Canon 4 (724) 238-1200 Lcanon@pa.gov
Wayne Michael Antonishak 11 (570) 945-7133 mantonisha@pa.gov
Westmoreland Michael Doucette 4 (724) 238-1200 midoucette@pa.gov
Westmoreland Urban Levi Canon 4 (724) 238-1200 Lcanon@pa.gov
Wyoming Michael Antonishak 11 (570) 945-7133 mantonisha@pa.gov
York Matthew Kern 1 (717) 637-1770 mkern@pa.gov
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